# 503202932 03/03/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3249548

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
FENG SHI			02/22/2015
XIAOGEN YANG			02/09/2015
YILI WANG			01/13/2015
HARRY RENES			03/03/2015
ESTHER VAN OMMEREN		03/03/2015	
SUSANNA MAGDALENA VORSTER		03/03/2015	
ADRI DE KLERK		03/03/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D Name:	ATA GIVAUD	AN SA	
Street Address:	CHEMIN	I DE LA PARFUMERIE 5	
City:	VERNIE	R	
State/Country:	SWITZE	RLAND	
Postal Code:	1214		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14386048

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(212)808-0844Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent<br/>using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:2128080700

Phone:	2128080700
Email:	jkelly@nmmlaw.com
Correspondent Name:	NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN & MARCUS PA
Address Line 1:	875 THIRD AVE, 8TH FLOOR
Address Line 4:	NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102790-358
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW N. PARFOMAK
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew N. Parfomak/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2015

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 7	
source=102790-358ExecDecAssnt2272	015#page1.tif
source=102790-358ExecDecAssnt2272	015#page2.tif
source=102790-358ExecDecAssnt2272015#page3.tif	
source=102790-358ExecDecAssnt2272015#page4.tif	
source=102790-358ExecDecAssnt2272015#page5.tif	
source=102790-358ExecDecAssnt2272015#page6.tif	
source=102790-358ExecDecAssnt2272	015#page7.tif

COMBINATION DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT		
	Improvements in or Relating to Organic Compounds	
As the below named inve	I entor, I hereby declare that:	
	ed to:   The above-identified application, or	
	☑ United States application <u>14/386,048</u> , filed on <u>September 18, 2014</u> or □ PCT application number, filed on	
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby acknowledge imprisonment of not more	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or e than five (5) years, or both.	
amended by any amendr	ave reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as ment specifically referred to above,	
continuation-in-part appli and the national or PCT	ty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further ications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application international filing date of the continuation-in-part application	
hereby acknowledged, I	ne Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby assign and transfer to Givaudan SA	
"Assignee"), its success Letters Patent of the Uni whether joint or sole, dis applications that may be patents that may be gran	nin de la Parfumerie 5, 1214 Vernier, Switzerland , a Swiss corporation (hereinafter named ors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for ited States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, sclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal e filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all division and to any and all ted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.	
1	d request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.	
For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.		
For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.		
consideration, any and a in order to carry into full t	f, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without further Il applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.	
And for said considerations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVE	NTOR	
Inventor: Feng SHI Signature: FEN S	Date:02/22//15	
Note: An application data	sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany al PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor.	

Title of Invention         Improvements in or Relating to Organic Compounds           As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:         This declaration is directed to:         The above-identified application, or           El United States application         14/386,048         , filed on		CLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN PPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT
This declaration is directed to:      Dec application, 14/380,048     filed on September 18, 2014 or Declaration or the Declaration of Declaration and the declaration of the Declaratio	T	
El United States application <u>14/386,048</u> , filed on <u>September 18, 2014</u> or D PCT application number <u>infection</u> , filed on <u>september 18, 2014</u> or D PCT application to an add or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine o mprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which became available between the filing date of the prior application applications, thereacing the adverse assign and therafter of the state and the rational of PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part applications, the receipt of which is horesideration of One Dollar (SI 00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign and transfer to <u>Giyaudan SA</u> whose address is <u>Chemin de la Partumerie 5, 1214 Vernier, Switzerland</u> <u>a Swiss</u> <u>corporation (hereinafter name</u> hereby acknowledged. Intervel states is lice as said applications and any relasue or zonspraiton therein any and all inventions, herebra gain that may be filed for United States Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or rerewa applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation and renewal applications for said inventions, and any and all application on the reguest of said Assignee. Its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient. For be said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the mat	As the below named inver	ntor, I hereby declare that:
D PCT application numberfield on	This declaration is directed	d to: D The above-identified application, or
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, ai amended by any amendment specifically referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including furthe continuation-in-part applications, material information which became evailable between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part applications, the receipt of which is refly acknowledged. I hereby assign and transfer to <u>Givaudan SA</u> whose address is <u>Chemin de la Parfumerie 5</u> , 1214 Vernier, Switzerlanda Swiss corporation (hereinafter name whose address is <u>Chemin de la Parfumerie 5</u> , 1214 Vernier, Switzerlanda Swiss corporation (hereinafter name applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent on and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewa applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent to rany and all of said inventions, and in any and al patents that may be graited States upon the request of said Assignee, it successors, legal representatives on assigns and any reissue or extension for, and nay and al paplication for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent to asid inventions, and in and to any and al patents that may be graited Used States (using al, cortinuation and renewal applications for said inventions, and any and al pacessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidiaritic relation that said Assignee, it successors, legal representative		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine o imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including furthe continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the origo application In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which i hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign and transfer to <u>Givaudan SA</u> whose address is <u>Chemin de la Parfumerfe 5, 1214 Vernier, Switzerland</u> , a <u>Swiss</u> corporation (hereinafter name: Assignee'), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in any and all diventions whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent name and all divisional or continuation or renewa applications that may be filed for United States. Letters Patent any and all disaid Letters Patent to said Assignee. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all disaid tetres Patent to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient. For said consideration, I horeby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent and way be divisional or continuation and renewal applications or adfiduxits relating theretor, and an application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Pat		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of mprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above, I acknowledge the duty to discose information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application, the receipt of which is thereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to <b>Givaudan SA</b> whose address is <b>Chemin de la Parfumerie 5, 1214 Vernier, Switzerland</b> , <b>a Swiss</b> corporation (hereinafter name: Assignee <sup>2</sup> ), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions on therether to rosle, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent to rank and all divisional, continuation and read. For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the eavers of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or any on all of said inventions or said interestion, and an any and an eccessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granel upon said application nay and all applications or said invention, and any and all excessors legal representatives or assigns in the encessary or expedient. For basid	The above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized to be made by me.
Imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, ar amended by any amendment specifically referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including furthe continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior applicatio and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part applications, the receipt of which is more available between the filing date of the continuation-in-part application (hereinafter name, Assignee <sup>7</sup> ), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in any and to thereinafter name, applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renew applications that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof. I hereby acknowledged, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives on assigns the ancessary oath, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any and all pressue and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or expedient. For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient. For the said consideration, on any division thereof, or Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application for the reissue or expedient. For the said consideration, in thereina agree upon the request of said Assign		
A anended by any amendment specifically referred to above, I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part applications, material information do ther good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to <u>Givaudan SA</u> whose address is <u>Chemin de la Parfumerie 5</u> , <u>1214 Vernier, Switzerland</u> , a <u>Swiss</u> corporation (hereinafter name: Assignee <sup>1</sup> ), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent for any and all divisional or continuation or renewa applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and a patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its occessors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or stratent or any and all paperization for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said applications or supplemental declars or any said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient. For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, i hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative act necessary or lotalin soft. Letters Patent and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, i hereby agree to perform upon su		
continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which i hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to <u>Givaudan SA</u> whose address is <u>Chemin de la Parfumerie 5, 1214 Vernier, Switzerland</u> , a <u>Swiss</u> corporation (hereinafter name Assignee'), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions diverter joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all inventions and in and to any and a patents that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee. For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to declarations or supplemental declarations or said invention, and any and al paplication for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that sai Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient. For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or any reissue or any reissue or application that sai Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or any relibility with said Assignee, it successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereoft, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative act necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all ri		
hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to Givaudan SA         whose address is <u>Chemin de la Parfumerie 5, 1214 Vernier, Switzorland</u> , a <u>Swiss</u> corporation (hereinafter name Assignee'), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in any and all invention fo Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said applications and any reissue or extension thereof.         I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and and all of said inventions, and in and to any and al patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.         I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.         For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and a necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or said application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that sai Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my billity with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and givin and producing evidence in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative act hecessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representat	continuation-in-part applic	ations, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior applicatio
Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renews applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and and patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee. For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and a necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and an application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that sai Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient. For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issue dhereon or any reissue or applicatio for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and givin and producing evidence in support thereof. I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all afirmative act to be made. I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly		
For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and a necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and an application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient. For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and givin and producing evidence in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative act necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale has not been made. I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without furthe consideration, any and all applications to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to end for said considerations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all applications, petitio	"Assignee"), its successor Letters Patent of the Unite whether joint or sole, disc applications that may be	rs, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for ed States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions closed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewa filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and a
to execute any and all United State's divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and al necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient. For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent this sued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, it successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative act necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legar representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale have to been made.  I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without furthe consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.  And for said considerations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in considerations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in considerations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or ass	I hereby authorize and	request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.
assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, it successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative act necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.  I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without furthe consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessar in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.  And for said considerations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and the and enjoyed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to said considerations and and an applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, it successors, legal representatives or assigns. <b>LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR</b> inventor: Xiaogen YANG  Date: Feb. 9, 2015  Signature: Hawy MAG  Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany	to execute any and all U necessary oaths, suppler application for the reissue	Inited States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and a nental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and an or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said
consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made. And for said considerations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor:Xiaogen YANG	For the said considera assigns, in the event of sa for the reissue thereof, b successors, legal represe and producing evidence necessary to obtain said	ation, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or aid application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its intatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative act Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, lega
right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, it successors, legal representatives or assigns. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Xiaogen YANG Date: Feb. 9, 2015 Signature: Kawyoo Yang Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany	consideration, any and all	applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessar
Inventor: <u>Xiaogen YANG</u> Signature: <u>Kiaogen YANG</u> Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany	right, title and interest in s Assignee, its successors, executed in connection wi to execute any and all d	said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be th any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and ocuments necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its
Signature: <u>Liacy James</u> Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany	LEGAL NAME OF INVEN	TOR
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany		
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany	Signature:	- Yan-7
	Note: An application data sh	neet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany

30592 05/2

COMBINATION I	DECLARATION (37 C APPLICATION DAT	FR 1.63) FOR A SHEET (37 C	UTILITY OR I SFR 1.76) AN	DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN D ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention	Improvements in or Re			
As the below named in	ventor, I hereby declare th	nat:		
	cted to:		i, or	
	United States	application 14/3	86,048	, filed on <u>September 18, 2014</u> or
	PCT applicati	on number		, filed on
The above-identified	d application was made or	authorized to be n	nade by me.	
I believe that I am th	ne original inventor or an c	original joint invento	or of a claimed in	nvention in the application.
I hereby acknowled imprisonment of not m	ge that any willful false sta ore than five (5) years, or	itement made in th both.	nts declaration is	punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine o
	have reviewed and under adment specifically referre		s of the above-ic	dentified application, including the claims, a
continuation-in-part ap and the national or PC	plications, material inform T international filing date of	nation which becar of the continuation	me available bei -in-part applicati	
hereby acknowledged,	I hereby assign and trans	fer to Givaudan S	<u> </u>	able considerations, the receipt of which i
"Assignee"), its succe Letters Patent of the L whether joint or sole, applications that may	ssors, legal representative Jnited States, filed as said disclosed in said applicati	es and assigns, th d application and t ion for Letters Pati s Letters Patent fo	ne entire right, ti o the entire righ ent, and in any or any and all ol	, a <b>Swiss</b> corporation (hereinafter name itle and interest in and to said invention fo t, title and interest in any and all inventions and all divisional or continuation or renewa f said inventions, and in and to any and a hsion thereof.
I hereby authorize a	and request the Commissi	oner of Patents to	issue any and al	Il of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.
to execute any and a necessary oaths, sup application for the reis	II United States divisionan plemental oaths or decla	al, continuation an arations or supple nited States Letter	d renewal appli mental declarat s Patent that ma	uccessors, legal representatives or assigns cations for said invention, and any and a ions or affidavits relating thereto, and an ay be granted upon said application that said expedient.
For the said consi assigns, in the event of for the reissue thereor successors, legal repr and producing evider necessary to obtain s representatives or ass not been made.	deration, I further agree of said application or any of, becoming involved in esentatives or assigns in nee in support thereof, I aid Letters Patent and ve igns as fully and entirely a	upon the request division thereof, or interference, to c the matters of pre hereby agree to est all rights there as the same would	of said Assigner r Letters Patent cooperate to the eparing and exe perform upon in hereby conver have been held	ee, its successors, legal representatives of issued thereon or any reissue or application a best of my ability with said Assignee, it cuting the Preliminary Statement and givin such request, any and all affirmative act ayed in said Assignee, its successors, legal and enjoyed if this assignment and sale have
consideration, any and in order to carry into fu	all applications, petitions all applications and effect the sale	, oaths, assignmer e, assignment and	nts or other pape transfer hereby	assign properly to execute without furthe ers and instruments which may be necessar made, or intended or agreed to be made.
right, title and interest Assignee, its success executed in connection to execute any and a	in said invention or impro ors, legal representatives n with any and all applica	ovement for any a s or assigns to ex tions for foreign L	and all foreign co cecute any and etters Patent the	legal representatives and assigns, the entir ountries and agree upon the request of sai all documents that shall be required to b erefor, including the prosecution thereof, an olications and patents in said Assignee, it
LEGAL NAME OF IN			1.	1 - see
Inventor Vili MANG		. D	ate://3	3/ 15
Signature:	wong	×		5
Note: An application da this form. Use an additi	ta sheet (PTÓ/AIA/14 or eq onal PTO/SB/AIA01 form fo	uivalent), including or each additional in	naming the entir iventor.	e inventive entity, must accompany

#### COMBINATION DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention	Improvements in or Relating to Organic Compounds

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to: 

The above-identified application, or

☑ United States application <u>14/386,048</u>, filed on <u>September 18, 2014</u> or

PCT application number \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above,

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to <u>Givaudan SA</u>

whose address is <u>Chemin de la Parfumerie 5, 1214 Vernier, Switzerland</u>, a <u>Swiss</u> corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

And for said considerations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Harry RENES	Date:	
Signature:		
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent)	including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany	

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, Use an additional PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor.

	ECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention	Improvements in or Relating to Organic Compounds
As the below named inve	entor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is direct	ed to:   The above-identified application, or
	United States application <u>14/386,048</u> , filed on <u>September 18, 2014</u> or
	PCT application number, filed on
The above-identified i	application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or e than five (5) years, or both.
	ave reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as ment specifically referred to above,
continuation-in-part appl	ty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further ications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application international filing date of the continuation-in-part application
hereby acknowledged, I	ne Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby assign and transfer to <b>Givaudan SA</b>
"Assignee"), its success Letters Patent of the Un whether joint or sole, dis applications that may be	nin de la Parfumerie 5, 1214 Vernier, Switzerland , a Swiss corporation (hereinafter named ors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for ited States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, sclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal e filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all ted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.
I hereby authorize and	d request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.
to execute any and all necessary oaths, supple application for the reissu	n, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all emental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any e or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said b, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.
assigns, in the event of for the reissue thereof, successors, legal repres and producing evidence necessary to obtain said	ration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its intertatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving a in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts d Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal hs as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had
consideration, any and a	f, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without further Il applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.
right, title and interest in Assignee, its successor executed in connection	ations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said s, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its entatives or assigns.
LEGAL NAME OF INVE	NTÓR
Inventor: Esther VAN	OMMEREN Date:
Signature:	<u>HAAs</u>
Note: An application data this form. Use an addition	sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany al PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor.

#### COMBINATION DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN **APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT**

Title of Invention	Improvements in or Relating to Organic Compounds	
As the below named inve	ntor Lhereby declare that	

As the below named inventor, i he eby

United States application 14/386,048 ....., filed on September 18, 2014 or

PCT application number \_\_\_\_\_, filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign and transfer to Givaudan SA

whose address is Chemin de la Parfumerie 5, 1214 Vernier, Switzerland, a Swiss corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

And for said considerations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTO	)F INVENI	INVENT	OF.	NAME	EGAL	1
-----------------------	-----------	--------	-----	------	------	---

Inventor Susanna Magdalena VORSTER

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature:

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor.

#### COMBINATION DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention	Improvements in or Relating to Organic Compounds

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to: 

The above-identified application, or

☑ United States application 14/386.048 , filed on September 18, 2014 or

PCT application number \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above,

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to Givaudan SA

whose address is <u>Chemin de la Parfumerie 5, 1214 Vernier, Switzerland</u>, a <u>Swiss</u> corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

And for said considerations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Adri DE KLERK	Date:
Signature:	
A State of the second s	in a perside the entire inventive entity much accompany

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor.

**RECORDED: 03/03/2015**